MAHARASHTRA REMOTE SENSING APPLICATION CENTRE

(Autonomous Body of Planning Department, Government of Maharashtra) VNIT Campus, South Ambazari Road, Nagpur- 440010 (M.S.)

NOTICE (RESULT) Advt. No. MRSAC-Consultant/3/2024

Maharashtra Remote Sensing Application Centre (MRSAC) conducted Walk-in-Interview of the interested eligible candidates (Male/Female) for empanelment as Consultant (Full Time) to work as Sr. Programmer (GIS)(Senior Software Developer), Jr. Programmer (GUI Developer)(Software Developer), Thematic Expert, Sr. RS & GIS Associate, Jr. RS & GIS Associate & Sr. RS & GIS Assistant on purely temporary project mode basis/contract basis or up to tenure of project activities under Canal Updation, National Hydrology Project (NHP), IGR, PWD And PMKSY WDC 2.0 at MRSAC, Pune vide the advertisement No. MRSAC/Consultant/3/2024.

The Selection Committee of MRSAC based on the interview of the eligible candidates on **26th February, 2024**, recommended the following candidates for empanelment at MRSAC BRANCH, PUNE:

Sr. No.	Name of Candidate & Position	Recommendations
Sr. Programmer (GIS) (Senior Software Developer)		
1.	Shahana Sheikh	Recommended
Jr. Programmer (GUI Developer) (Software Developer)		
1	Vishnu Uttam Choudhary	Recommended
Thematic Expert		
1.	Dr. Kuldeep Upasane	Recommended
2.	Shila Pandit Waghchawre	Recommended For Sr. RS & GIS Associate
3.	Nilesh Vilas Wagh	Recommended For Sr. RS & GIS Associate
4.	Vicky Raju Shirole	Recommended For Sr. RS & GIS Associate
Sr. RS & GIS Associate		
1.	Ayushi Parashar	Recommended
2.	Rahul Bhikan Kurhale	Recommended
3.	Swpanil Nikam	Recommended For Jr. RS & GIS Associate
4.	Anupam Karangale	Recommended For Jr. RS & GIS Associate
Jr. RS & GIS Associate		
1.	Rushikesh Chikane	Recommended
2.	Vaibhav Kashyap	Recommended
Sr. RS & GIS Assistant		
1	Bhakti Suryakant Bhosale	Recommended For Jr. RS & GIS Assistant
2.	Vishal Thorat	Recommended For Jr. RS & GIS Assistant
3.	Namrata Jawnjal	Recommended For Jr. RS & GIS Assistant

- 1. The recommended eligible candidates will submit their willingness for acceptance of the empanelment of Consultant as against the position and also complete the further formalities within 07 (seven) days from the date of this notice of publish of result and also convey the probable date joining at the MRSAC, Nagpur.
- 2. The candidate will deposit Registration fees Rs.100/- towards empanelment with MRSAC, Nagpur valid for one year.
- 3. The candidate will submit the Declaration in the format (Annexure -1) in the MRSAC, Nagpur office.
- 4. The candidate will execute agreement on term & condition on the stamp paper of Rs.100/- (non-judicial) being valid for one year (Annexure-2), in the office.
- 5. The candidate who will complete the above formalities within 7 (seven) days, such candidate will be issued the work Orders initially for a period of Six months.
- 6. In the event of non-submission of willingness or non-completion of the above formalities by the recommended eligible candidates, within 07 days from the issue of this notice, will be presumed that such candidates are not interested.

This is issued with the concurrence of the Director, MRSAC Nagpur.

Date: 1st March, 2024